

Prince George's County Council

Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date: 10/6/2015 Effective Date: Reference No.: CR-015-2015 Chapter Number:

Draft No.: 2

Proposer(s): Glaros, Lehman and Toles

Sponsor(s): Glaros, Lehman, Toles, Taveras and Turner

Item Title: A RESOLUTION CONCERNING FOOD TRUCK HUB OVERSIGHT

COMMITTEE for the purpose of establishing the Food Truck Hub Oversight Committee to provide continuing oversight and support of the Food Truck Hub

Program created by CB-16-2015 and CB-17-2015.

Drafter: Leroy D. Maddox, Jr., Legislative Officer

Resource Personnel: Aimee Olivo, Chief of Staff/Legislative Aide, District 3

Bridget Warren, Chief of Staff/Legislative Aide, District 1 Dwayne M. Mingo, Chief of Staff/Legislative Aide, District 7

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:
04/21/2015	County Council	introduced and referred	HEHS
	Action Text: This Resolution was introduced by Council Members Glaros, Lehman, Toles, Turner and Tayeras and referred to the Health, Education and Human Services Committee		

06/11/2015 HEHS No action

Action Text:

This Resolution was No action

07/20/2015 HEHS Favorably recommended County Council

with amendments

Action Text:

A motion was made that this Resolution be Favorably recommended with amendments to the County Council. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 4 Toles, Davis, Glaros and Patterson

Absent: 1 Franklin

10/06/2015 County Council adopted

Action Text:

A motion was made by Council Member Toles, seconded by Council Member Lehman, that this Resolution be adopted. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 9 Franklin, Davis, Glaros, Harrison, Lehman, Patterson, Taveras, Toles and Turner

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

Continued oversight and support are needed for the Food Truck Hub Program.

Document(s): R2015015, CR-15-2015 Report, CR-15-2015 AIS